
2023-2024 Western Kentucky University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 6-10   Home: 9-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Hayes, Acacia 24-22 678 28.3 111-264 .420 36-113 .319 77-91 .846 15 29 44 1.8 45 0 43 51 7 31 335 14.0
01 Salary, Destiny 20-13 558 27.9 95-226 .420 23-69 .333 40-53 .755 22 55 77 3.9 51 0 25 42 3 27 253 12.7
03 Mead, Alexis 32-32 1002 31.3 123-301 .409 48-135 .356 57-76 .750 40 91 131 4.1 81 2 131 103 2 61 351 11.0
14 Faustino, Teresa 32-29 946 29.6 101-271 .373 37-127 .291 59-88 .670 29 66 95 3.0 46 0 84 47 1 57 298 9.3
21 Betancourt, Odeth 31-19 591 19.1 72-172 .419 0-9 .000 41-56 .732 42 100 142 4.6 64 1 15 37 14 35 185 6.0
32 Allen, Karris 31-12 541 17.5 62-168 .369 14-46 .304 29-50 .580 35 88 123 4.0 56 0 22 25 11 34 167 5.4
33 Gilvin, Josie 32-9 688 21.5 59-164 .360 21-89 .236 13-17 .765 25 61 86 2.7 67 1 33 32 14 54 152 4.8
02 Pitts, Aaliyah 32-10 692 21.6 51-171 .298 28-114 .246 13-25 .520 34 97 131 4.1 38 0 27 43 7 20 143 4.5
22 Staley, Caitlin 30-14 413 13.8 45-107 .421 0-0 .000 11-31 .355 27 49 76 2.5 73 1 9 43 42 9 101 3.4
04 Foster, Nevaeh 14-0 81 5.8 10-28 .357 4-13 .308 5-6 .833 5 2 7 0.5 9 0 0 4 1 9 29 2.1
13 Brill, Jailynn 21-0 114 5.4 11-16 .688 0-0 .000 5-12 .417 10 9 19 0.9 20 0 6 10 1 1 27 1.3
00 Chatfield, Mackenzie 21-0 121 5.8 7-20 .350 3-9 .333 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 0.3 12 0 9 12 0 5 19 0.9
Total 32 6425 200.8 747-1908 .392 214-724 .296 352-507 .694 344 714 1058 33.1 562 5 404 474 103 343 2060 64.38
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 700-1755 .399 215-712 .302 417-582 .716 403 860 1263 39.5 526 10 423 631 89 238 2032 63.50

Team Statistics WestKy OPP
SCORING 2060 2032
    Points Per Game 64.4 63.5
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 747-1908 700-1755
    Field Goal Pct .392 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-724 215-712
    3PT FG Pct .296 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-507 417-582
    FT Pct .694 .716
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 13.0
REBOUNDS 1058 1263
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 404 423
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 474 631
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 19.7
    Turnovers Margin 4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 343 238
    Steals Per Game 10.7 7.4
BLOCKS 103 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 18,252 18,762
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,304 13-1,443
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-295

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Western Ky. 456 442 586 567 9 2060
Opponents 466 462 519 570 15 2032

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 MERCER W 70-64 2,240
11/10/23 at Southern Utah W 76-62 653
11/13/23 CORNELL W 62-56 1,032
11/15/23 at Vanderbilt L 74-77 1,642
11/18/23 at Miami (OH) W 63-43 357
11/21/23 BUCKNELL W 63-45 2,214
11/24/23 vs Kansas St. L 61-77 312
11/25/23 vs Vermont W 62-50 313
11/26/23 vs Purdue Fort Wayne L 77-90 213
12/02/23 at Oregon St. L 52-76 3,528
12/10/23 BALL ST. L 59-67 1,008
12/18/23 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 72-68 932
12/20/23 vs Nevada W 66-60 0
12/21/23 at Missouri St. L 68-69 1,674
12/29/23 WEST VIRGINIA ST. W 97-39 1,216

* 01/06/24 at Liberty W 68-66 724
* 01/10/24 SAM HOUSTON W 76-60 853
* 01/13/24 at Jacksonville St. W 62-52 1,013
* 01/18/24 NEW MEXICO ST. L 44-50 782
* 01/20/24 UTEP W 66-65 1,013
* 01/25/24 at FIU L 60-70 405
* 02/01/24 at Sam Houston L 81-87 415
* 02/03/24 at Middle Tenn. L 48-80 4,806
* 02/07/24 LOUISIANA TECH W 64-56 930
* 02/10/24 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 54-45 1,251
* 02/15/24 at UTEP L 68-73 974
* 02/17/24 at New Mexico St. L 61-64 1,007
* 02/24/24 MIDDLE TENN. L 41-59 2,015
* 02/28/24 at Louisiana Tech L 41-45 1,564
* 03/02/24 FIU L 68-71 1,153
* 03/09/24 LIBERTY L 77-84 1,613

03/13/24 vs Liberty L 59-62 636

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Western Kentucky University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Mead, Alexis 16-16 531 33.2 70-180 .389 27-81 .333 29-44 .659 21 47 68 4.3 42 1 73 54 2 33 196 12.3
01 Salary, Destiny 15-9 423 28.2 63-165 .382 13-46 .283 25-34 .735 13 43 56 3.7 39 0 22 32 2 22 164 10.9
10 Hayes, Acacia 8-7 207 25.9 31-77 .403 9-36 .250 14-18 .778 5 6 11 1.4 14 0 11 17 2 5 85 10.6
14 Faustino, Teresa 16-14 473 29.6 52-128 .406 17-55 .309 27-41 .659 20 33 53 3.3 22 0 38 23 1 34 148 9.3
33 Gilvin, Josie 16-9 378 23.6 38-97 .392 11-48 .229 11-15 .733 18 29 47 2.9 35 1 22 17 8 29 98 6.1
21 Betancourt, Odeth 15-8 298 19.9 33-94 .351 0-4 .000 24-32 .750 28 48 76 5.1 29 0 7 17 8 18 90 6.0
32 Allen, Karris 16-1 243 15.2 32-81 .395 6-22 .273 7-19 .368 12 34 46 2.9 28 0 10 12 7 12 77 4.8
02 Pitts, Aaliyah 16-8 391 24.4 23-80 .288 13-59 .220 3-12 .250 14 56 70 4.4 19 0 18 22 4 10 62 3.9
22 Staley, Caitlin 16-8 218 13.6 24-51 .471 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 19 24 43 2.7 41 0 6 21 19 6 52 3.3
04 Foster, Nevaeh 4-0 17 4.3 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 2 1 1 6 1.5
13 Brill, Jailynn 8-0 21 2.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.1
00 Chatfield, Mackenzie 9-0 25 2.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 368-960 .383 97-352 .276 146-231 .632 183 346 529 33.1 276 2 207 236 54 171 979 61.19
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 350-853 .410 110-354 .311 217-313 .693 195 429 624 39.0 249 5 203 312 39 114 1027 64.19

Team Statistics WestKy OPP
SCORING 979 1027
    Points Per Game 61.2 64.2
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 368-960 350-853
    Field Goal Pct .383 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-352 110-354
    3PT FG Pct .276 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 146-231 217-313
    FT Pct .632 .693
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 13.6
REBOUNDS 529 624
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 207 203
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.7
TURNOVERS 236 312
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 19.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 171 114
    Steals Per Game 10.7 7.1
BLOCKS 54 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 9,610 10,908
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,201 8-1,364
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Western Ky. 221 241 259 249 9 979
Opponents 244 218 251 299 15 1027

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  Liberty W 68-66 724
01/10/24 SAM HOUSTON W 76-60 853
01/13/24 at  Jacksonville St. W 62-52 1013
01/18/24 NEW MEXICO ST. L 44-50 782
01/20/24 UTEP W 66-65 1013
01/25/24 at  FIU L 60-70 405
02/01/24 at  Sam Houston L 81-87 415
02/03/24 at  Middle Tenn. L 48-80 4806
02/07/24 LOUISIANA TECH W 64-56 930
02/10/24 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 54-45 1251
02/15/24 at  UTEP L 68-73 974
02/17/24 at  New Mexico St. L 61-64 1007
02/24/24 MIDDLE TENN. L 41-59 2015
02/28/24 at  Louisiana Tech L 41-45 1564
03/02/24 FIU L 68-71 1153
03/09/24 LIBERTY L 77-84 1613


